502749514 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2796110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI FAI HO	12/21/2006
SHIN CHEUNG SIMON CHIU	12/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TP LAB, INC.
Street Address:	1021 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14242929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)823-0416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7819901544

Email: docket@nspatents.com

Correspondent Name: NORTH SHORE PATENTS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 683

Address Line 4: MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS 01945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TPLA030C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE LIU BAILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Liu Baillie/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TPLA030C_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502749514 REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0623

Docket No.: TPLAB-P026

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, CHI FAI HO, SHIN CHEUNG SIMON CHIU, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to TP LAB ("TP LAB"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1021 University Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto TP LAB, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM TO RECORD ONTO A MEDIA PLAYER

	, med on	and the inventions set forth and
described therein, and any and all may be granted thereon or therefo	Letters Patent of the United:	States and of countries foreign thereto which
execute and deliver without further original, continuation, divisional, secure to TP LAB, its successors rights therein, in the United State	er compensation any power of or reissue, or other papers was and assigns, the inventions are and in any country foreign	post of TP LAB, its successors or assigns, to of attorney, assignment, application, whether which may be necessary or desirable fully to described in said application and all patent in thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the ons and in the adjudication or reexamination

SHIN CHEUNG SIMON CHIU

RECORDED: 04/02/2014

PATENT REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0624